make more efficient use of their powers and facilities to their mutual benefit and advantage, and 
will accord best with factors influencing the needs and development of local communities. 

5. The District and Applicant enter this Agreement pursuant to the Interlocal Act. 

In consideration of the Applicant's payment of  One Hundred Forty Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($  140.000.00 ) to the District, the District shall: 

Relocate 1,600' +/- of 8" ductile iron water main from S 83rd Ave. and Brentwood Dr. to the 
existing main in Marisu Ln. Relocation is planned to be performed as part of a future main 
extension agreement with the Applicant and all funds collected for this relocation will be applied to